



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act e-Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

Ce document est tiré du registre électronique. tenu aux fins de la *Loi sur le* patrimoine de l'Ontario, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

The Village



of Paisley

Office of Clerk Treas.

Queen Street
Paisley, Ont.

P.O. Box 189 Telephone: 519 - 353 - 5609

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DESIGNATE

TO:

The Corporation of the Village of Paisley, Paisley, Ontario.

Ontario Heritage Foundation

Take notice that the Council of the Corporation of the Village of Paisley, on the 7th. day of June 1976 decided to designate the land and building municipally known as the Paisley Town Hall; as a property of historical and architectural value or interest under the Ontario Heritage Act, 1974 S.O. Chapter 122.

Short Statement of the Reasons for the Proposed Designation:

The Paisley Town Hall at the Market Square, built in 1876 is recommended for designation for architectural reasons, as it is an early example of rural public design; skillfully using local material and craftmanship. Historically the building has served as a focal point for activities, and as a civic symbol for 100 years. The Town Hall epitomizes and reflects the nature of the surrounding district.

Notice of objection to the designation may be served in writing on the Clerk within 30 days of the 10th. of June 1976.

Dated at Paisley, Ontario this 10th. day of June 1976.

Ron Brown Clerk